#### 506577650 03/26/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6624431

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZOU WANXIANG	09/07/2020
QIU NINGBO	09/07/2020
ZHAO XINGFU	09/07/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIDI VAPOR, LLC		
Street Address:	4460 OLD DIXIE HIGHWAY		
City:	GRANT-VALKARIE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32949		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17188727	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112197.000096	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDAN E. CLARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan E. Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=112197\_000089\_17-188\_727\_Assignment#page1.tif source=112197\_000089\_17-188\_727\_Assignment#page2.tif source=112197 000089 17-188 727 Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 055731 FRAME: 0944 506577650

source=112197\_000089\_17-188\_727\_Assignment#page4.tif source=112197\_000089\_17-188\_727\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 055731 FRAME: 0945 DOCKET NO.: 112197.84, .85, .86, .87

DOCKET NO. 89

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Zou Wanxiang
6A03 Yuheng Apartment, Tantou Community
Songgang Street, Baoan District
Shenzhen, China
Qiu Ningbo
5-7F, Konuo building, High-Tech Industrial Park
No 7 Road, Tongguan Avenue, Guangming New District
Shenzhen, China
Zhao XingFu
1901-105, Building 3, Plant No. 1, Songang Avenue
Tantou Community, Songang Street, Baoan District
Shenzhen, China

("Assignor(s)"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto

BIDI VAPOR, LLC	
having a principal place of business at	
4460 Old Dixie Highway	
Grant-Valkarie, FL 32949	

("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, "Rights"):

The patent application(s) listed in the following table ("Application(s)");

Patent Appln. No.	Country / Region	Filing Date	Title
16/987,190	US	August 6, 2020	Vaporization Device With Nozzle Cap
16/987,212	US	August 6, 2020	Vaporization Device With Bottom Cap
16/987,207	US	August 6, 2020	Vaporization Device
16/987,229	US	August 6, 2020	Vaporization Device With Heating Component

AND WHEREAS, BIDI VAPOR, LLC, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 4460 Old Dixie Highway, Grant-Valkarie, Florida 32949, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest

DOCKET NO.: 112197.84, .85, .86, .87 DOCKET NO. 89

in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN TESTI my signature.	MONY V	HEREOF, I	have sigr	ed my name below on the date indicated above	e
Executed this	7	day of	9	, year of 2020.	
Zou Wonxžarg Zou Wanxiang					

DOCKET NO.: 112197.84, .85, .86, .87 DOCKET NO. 89

DOCKET NO.: 112197.84, .85, .86, .87 DOCKET NO. 89
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this day of, year of 2020.
可讨这 Qiu Ningbo

Page 5 of S